Operating expenses for our FFELP Loans segment primarily include the contractual rates we pay to service
loans in term asset-backed securitization trusts or a similar rate if a loan is not in a term financing facility (which
is presented as an intercompany charge from the Business Services segment who services the loans), the fees we
pay for third-party loan servicing and costs incurred to acquire loans. The increases in operating expenses in the
three months and years ended December 31, 2011 compared with the three months and years ended
December 31, 2010 were primarily the result of the increase in servicing costs related to the $25 billion loan
portfolio acquisition on December 31, 2010. Operating expenses, excluding restructuring-related asset
impairments, were 53 basis points and 54 basis points of average FFELP Loans in the quarters ended
December 31, 2011 and 2010, respectively, and 53 basis points and 51 basis points for the years ended
December 31, 2011 and 2010, respectively.

Consumer Lending Segment

The following table includes “Core Earnings” results for our Consumer Lending segment.

Quarters Ended % Increase (Decrease) Years Ended
% Increase
(Decrease)

(Dollars in millions)
Dec. 31,

2011
Sept. 30,

2011
Dec. 31,

2010
Dec. 31, 2011 vs.

Sept. 30, 2011
Dec. 31, 2011 vs.

Dec. 31, 2010
Dec. 31,

2011
Dec. 31,

2010
Dec. 31, 2011 vs.

Dec. 31, 2010

“Core Earnings” interest income:
Private Education Loans ..... $616 $609 $602 1% 2% $2,429 $2,353 3%
Cash and investments ..... 2 2 3 — (33) 9 14 (36)

Total “Core Earnings” interest income . . . . . 618 611 605 1 2 2,438 2,367 3
Total “Core Earnings” interest expense . . . . 201 204 196 (1) 3 804 758 6

Net “Core Earnings” interest income ..... 417 407 409 2 2 1,634 1,609 2
Less: provisions for loan losses ..... 255 384 294 (34) (13) 1,179 1,298 (9)

Net “Core Earnings” interest income after
provisions for loan losses ..... 162 23 115 604 41 455 311 46
Servicing revenue ..... 16 16 15 — 7 64 72 (11)
Other income (loss) ..... (9) — — (100) (100) (9) — (100)

Total income ..... 7 16 15 (56) (53) 55 72 (24)

Direct operating expenses ..... 67 82 85 (18) (21) 304 350 (13)
Restructuring expenses ..... 1 — 7 100 (86) 3 12 (75)

Total expenses ..... 68 82 92 (17) (26) 307 362 (15)

Income (loss) from continuing operations,
before income tax expense (benefit) . . . . . 101 (43) 38 335 166 203 21 867

Income tax expense (benefit) ..... 38 (16) 14 338 171 75 8 838

“Core Earnings” (loss) ..... $ 63 $ (27) $ 24 333% 163% $ 128 $ 13 885%

21

Consumer Lending Net Interest Margin

The following table shows the Consumer Lending “Core Earnings” net interest margin along with
reconciliation to the GAAP-basis Consumer Lending net interest margin before provisions for loan losses.

Quarters Ended Years Ended
December 31,

2011
September 30,

2011
December 31,

2010
December 31,

2011
December 31,

2010

“Core Earnings” basis Private Education
Student Loan yield ..... 6.34% 6.39% 6.29% 6.34% 6.15%

Discount amortization ..... 22 .18 .22 .23 .29

“Core Earnings” basis Private Education